

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-1208 Version: 2 Name: Agreement with City, County and Botanical Gardens

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/3/2011 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 9/6/2011 Final action: 9/6/2011

Title: *Approving the attached Agreement between the City, Monroe County and the Key West Botanical

Garden regarding remediation costs for the former Monroe County Public Service Building site on the

property located at 5210 College Road; Providing conditions.

Sponsors: Shawn Smith

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Release of Claim - Botanical Garden, 4. Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/6/2011	2	City Commission	Passed	Pass

^{*}Approving the attached Agreement between the City, Monroe County and the Key West Botanical Garden regarding remediation costs for the former Monroe County Public Service Building site on the property located at 5210 College Road; Providing conditions.